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All results are reported on an "as received"” basis unless otherwise noted in the comment section.
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This information is i \ded for the use o : addressee only. If the reader of this report is not the intended recipient
or is not authorized by the recipient to receive the report, you are t iy notified that am isemination, distribution or copying of this report
is strictly prohibited sou have received this report in error, please notify WSCF Laboratory immediately by telephone at {509) 373-7020 or (509) 531-8004.

informatior iignation of this report is the responsibility of the customer.
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Department: Organic

W13g Worklist/Batch/QC Report for Group# WSCF20081686

WL# S# Batch QC#
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VoA
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Ground
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i

i

i
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Water
Water
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Water
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Water
Water
YV .er
Water
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_rotection
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37631
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37669
37669
37669
37669
37669
37669
37669
37669

37647
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W13qg Worklist/Batch/QC Report for Group# WSCI

Batch
38062
38062
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38062
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38062
38062
38062
38062

38101
38101
38101
38101
38101
38101
38101
38101
38101
38101

38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078
38078

QC#
42641
42641
42641
42641
42641
42641
42641
42641
42641

42683
42683
42683
42683
42683
42683
4. 33
42683
42683
42683

42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688
42688

Tray Type
BLANK
LCs

DUP

MS

SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE

BLANK
LCS
DUP

MS
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE

BLANK
LCS
DUP

MS
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMP]
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE
SAMPLE

Sample#

W0B8P003724
WO08P003724
W08P003790
WOB8P003793
W08P003794
W08P003796
WO08P003798

W08P003803
W08P003803
wW08P003803
W08P003805
Wwo8P003807
W08P003810
W08P003814
W08P003816

WO08P003790
W08P003790
W08P003790
W08P003793
W08P003794
W08P003796
WO08P003798
W08P003803
W08P003805
W08P003807
W08P003809
W08P003814
W08P003816

Department : Radiochemistry

Test
TC99
TCS9
TC99
TC99
TC99
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TC99
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TC9%
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Tritium
_ritium
Tritium
Tritium
Tritium
Tritium
Tritium

081686

Liquid
Liquid
Liquid
Liquid
Liquid
Liquid
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Liquid

L: id

.quid
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Liquid
Liquid
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Liquid

Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
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Sct
Sct
Sct
Sct
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Lig
Lig
Lig
Lig
Liqg
Lig
Lig
Lig
Lig
Lig
Lig
Lig
Lig
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Scin.
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Scin.
Scin.
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Scin.
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prep
prep
prep
prep
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prep
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WSC™

ANALYTICA RESULTS RE *ORT

Attention:  Steve Trent! 35 Group #: WSCF20081686
SAF Number:W 008 Department: Inorganic
Sample # WO08P003805 Sampled: 08/08/08
Client ID: BIWINI1 ‘NL-GPP Matrix: WATER Received: 08/08/08
WSCF
st Performed CAS# ) thod RQ Result  Unit TP Err  Unit DF MDL PQL Analysis Date
Berylivrn 7440-41-7 LA-505-411 U < 400 . 1.00 4.0 09/04/08
Total Alkalinity as mg/L CaCO3
Total Alkalinity as mg/L CaCO3 ALKALINITY  LA-531-411 150 mg/L 1.00 1.0 08/18/08
MDL =Minimum Detection Limit 8- The Analyte detected in|  the BLANK and the SAMPLE.{org) B - The analyte < the RDL but > = the IDL/MDL (inorg)
RQ=R$ult ( lifier D - Analyte was identified at a secondary dilution factor D - Analyte was identified at a secondary dilution factor{inorg)
TP Err=Total Propagated Error J - Analyte < lowest calibration but > = MDL.{org) N - Spike sample recovery is outside control limits.{inorg)
DF=Dilution Factor U - Analyzed for but not detected above limiting criteria{inorg) U - Analy: or but not detected above limiting criteria.
>, - Indicates resuits that have NOT been validated; + - Indicates more than six qualifier symbols
o Report WGPP/ver. 5.2
=hGPAP Page 48
-t

N
©o
















WSC
ANALYTICAL RESULTS REPOR'
Attention:  Steve Trent E6-35 Group #: WSCF20081686
SAF Number:108-054 epartment: Inorganic
Sample # W08P003809 Samj d: 08/08/08
Client ID: B1WF04 PNNL-GPP Matrix: WATER Received: 08/08/08
WSCF
Test Performed CAS# Method RQ Result Unit TP Err  Unit I MDL PQL Analysis Date
Anions by lIon C1  matography
Fluoride 16984-48-8 LA-533-410 8D 0.207 mg/L 2.00 0.046 08/11/08
Chloride 16887-00-6 LA-533-410 D 17.0 mg/L 2.00 0.094 08/11/08
Nitrogen in Nitrite NO2-N LA-533-410 buU < 0.0256 mg/L C) 0.026 08/11/08
Nitrogen in Nitrate NO3-N LA-533-410 D 34.8 myg/L 10.00 0.12 08/11/08
Sulfate 14808-79-8 LA-533-410 D 62.7 mg/L 2.00 0.26 08/11/08
ICP Metals Analysis, Grd H20 P Prep 08/28/08
ICP Metals Analysis, Grd H20 P
iron 7439-89-6 LA-505-411 405 ug/L 25 09/04/08
Magnesium 7439-95-4 LA-505-411 2.20e+04 ug/L 50 09/04/08
Manganese 7439-96-5 LA-505-411 B 10.0 ug/L 4.0 09/04/08
Nickel 7440-02-0 LA-505-411 v} < 4.00 ug/L 4.0 09/04/08
Potassium 7440-09-7 LA-505-411 5.08e+03 ug/L 1.7e+02 09/04/08
Silver 7440-22-4 LA-505-411 V) < 5.00 ug/L ' 5.0 09/04/08
Sodium 7440-23-5 LA-505-411 1.440 +04 ug/L 1.00 51 09/04/08
Antimony 7440-36-0 LA-505-411 u < 56.0 ug/L 56 09/04/08
Barium 7440-39-3 LA-505-411 46.2 ug/L 4.0 09/04/08
Cadmium 7440-43-9 LA-505-411 U < 4.00 ug/L 4.0 09/04/08
Chromium 7440-47-3 LA-505-411 NU < 13.0 ug/L ' 13 09/04/08
Cobailt 7440-48-4 LA-505-411 NU < 4.00 ug/L 4.0 09/04/08
Copper 7440-50-8 LA-505-411 NU < 6.00 ug/L 1.00 6.0 09/04/08
Vanadium 7440-62-2 LA-505-411 U < 12.0 ug/L ! 12 09/04/08
Zinc 7440-66-6 LA-505-411 U < 9.00 ug/L 1.00 9.0 09/04/08
Calcium 7440-70-2 LA-505-411 7.86e +04 ug/L 1.00 73 09/04/08
Strontium 7440-24-6 LA-505-411 NX 382 ug/L 1.00 4.0 09/04/08
MDL=Minimum I ction Limit 8 - The Analyte detected in both the BLANK and the SAMPLE.{org) B - The analyte < th: but > = the IDL/MDL (inorg)
RQ=R1 It Qualifier D - Analyte was identified at a secondary dilution factor D - Analyte was iden it a secondary dilution factor(inorg)
TP Err=Total Propagated Error J - Analyte < lowest calibration but > = MDL.{org) N - Spike sample recovery is outside control limits.{inorg)
DF =Dilution Factor U - Analyzed for but no  tected above limiting criterialinorg) U - Analyzed for but not detected above limiting criteria.
g * - Indicates results that have NOT been validated; + - Indicates more than six qualifier symbols
o Report WGPP/ver. 5.2
=h GPAP
=9

N
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WSCF
ANALYTICAL RES! LTS REPORT

Atten Steve Trent E6-35 Grc 3 WSCF20081686
SAF | r:WO08-008 Department: Inorganic
Sample # WO08P003¢ ) Sampled: 08/08/08
¢ ntl Bl JK9 PNNL-GPP Matrix: WATER Received:  08/C 08
WSCF
Test P ‘ormed CAS # Met RQ  Result Unit TP Err Unit DF MDL PQL Analysis Date
Total Alkalinity as mg/L. CaCO3
Total Alkalinity as mg/L CaCO3 ALKALINITY LA-b31-411 100 mg/L 1 1.0 08/18/08

MDL =Minimum Dete Limit

B - The Analyte detected in both the BLANK and the SAMPLE.{org) B - The analyte < the L but > = the IDL; - {inorg)
RQ=Result Qu: r D - Analyte was identified at a secondary dilution factor D - Analyte was identified at a secondary dilution factor(inorg}
TP Err=Total Propagated Error J - Analyte < lowest calibration but > = MDL.{org) N - Spike sample recovery is outside control limits.({inorg}
DF =Dilution Factor U - Analyzed for but not detected above limiting criteria(inorg} U - Analyzed for but not ected above limiting criteria.
g * - |ndicates results that have NOT been validated; + - Indicates more than six qualifier symbols
O Report WGPP/ver. 5.2
: GPAP Page 55
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